—

APPENDIX B

i Email Address Service Provided Reason for Request No of Clients Amount Requested
Organisation
Actively Coping with Cancer Provides introductory and monthly To assist with running the Between 6 and 20 $1,612.81
ongoing programmes for people who | programmes people
have cancer or have been affected by
cancer
Age Concern Kapiti admin@ageconcernkapiti.co.nz To assist with the needs of older To assist with the costs of a monthly  Over 80 $1,500.00
people in Kapiti. newsletter and sending it out to
members
Birthright Kapiti birthrightkapiti@outlook.com One to one social work service For staff to attend training to facilitate Over 80 $1,650.00
including but not limitede to parenting program through the
advocacy, budgeting, home visits, parenting place.
parenting advice.
Birthright Otaki birthright.dot@xtra.co.nz Pratical emotional support to families To assist with the costs of a mobile Between 6-20 $985.00
‘ led by one person. ‘phone and stationery. '
Cross Roads Christian xroads@xtra.co.nz They provide residential ‘To assist with the administration and | Over 80 $2,000.00
Community Trust | addictions/compulsions programes  transport costs. |
1 ‘and also a Counselling centre. ; |
Epilepsy Association of New  ross@epilepsy.org.nz ‘Support services for people and ‘To assist with the costs of the Field | Between 61-80 '$1,200.00
Zealand } families living with Epilepsy. ‘Service programme.
Heartkids 'beckywintonchildcare @gmail.com Improve the lives of Kiwis living with  To assist with funding of care ‘Over 80 '$2,000.00
v ‘childhood heart defects ‘packages and petrol vouchers for
| | 'Kapiti Families.
'KapitiMana Multiples ‘funding@kapimanamultiples.org.nz ‘They help support families who To assist with the costs of household }Between 41-60 people $1,800.00
‘experience the unique and intense life hampers and merino clothing for
with multiples - twins, triplets. ‘families with newborn multiples.
Kapiti Boxing Club rangi@funzone.co.nz Social wellbeing increasing through  Funding is required to promote and ‘Over 80 $1,500.00
public participation in organised sport raise awareness within the local
‘and recreation. ‘community, school and youth based
| : environements.
Kapiti Coast Workers grenaby@xtra.co.nz 'Continueing education for odler To assist with the costs of having an  Over 80 $1,500.00
'Educational Assn , ‘persons. administrator and to help with printing
' | ‘brochures and booklets |
Kapiti Future Leaders thenathanaelrais@gmail.com ‘Putting young people at the heart of |To support the Kapiti Leaders Between 21-40 people $1,100.00

ccreating solutions to the challenges  programme and the Community
they face in their backyard, building  Iniatives they have planned.
their capability & confidence. :

Kapiti Playhouse randclingard@xtra.co.nz They run productions. ‘To purchase 2 new compact disc ‘Over 80 1$1,000.00

| players. ‘

‘Kapiti Primary School ‘admin@Xkapiti.school.nz Primary School ‘To help set up a Whanau Wellbeing Over 80 '$2,000.00
‘ 'unit at the School. *

Kapiti Softball Club ‘willypalmer65@gmail.com Providing softball for all levels of ~ To assist with upgrading their softball | Over 80 $2,000.00

; é 'development on the Kapiti Coast ‘diamonds for upcoming National ; é

fTournaments.



15

16

17

18

119

20

21
122

23

24

25

s Email Address
Organisation

Kidz Need Dadz wellington@knd.org.nz

Literacy Aotetaroa Charitable | schapman.cm@literacy.org.nz
Trust (Paraparaumu Site)

MenzShed Kapiti Incorporated cliff@dalys.nz

NZ Council of Victim Support  grant.clure@victimsupport.org.nz
Groups Inc - Kapiti

Otaki Toy Library ToyLibraryOtaki@gmail.com

Otaki Women's Health Group  michelle.project@xtra.co.nz

'Paekakariki Playcentre \inteping@hotmail.com

Parenting Place Charitable 'simone.graham@parentingplace.nz
Trust ‘

Parent to Parent robins@parent2parent.org.nz
Project Litefoot ‘antonia@projectlitefoot.org

|

kRangiatea Pastorate Church  |rangiateachurch@gmail.com

'Service Provided

Supports fathers at all stages of their
relationships with thei whanau,
children and spouse.

Volunteer organisation that provides
literacy and numeracy tuition to adults
on the Kapiti Coast.

Community resource that works to
support me who are retired or do not
work full time to come together for
fellowship and mutual support.

Community based voluntary
organisation that provides emotional
and practicle support to people
affected by crime, trauma and
suicide.

Supports the community to be able to
access a variety of toys that extend
and educate the tamariki.

Provides cervical screening clinics,
Counselling and health information
‘and support and also manages the
facility Otaki Community Health
Centre

Early Childhood Education

Reason for Request No of Clients

To help with Community Activities, Over 80
Dadzkare meetings and KidzKare and
Social Worker

To assist with the costs of rent of their Over 80
administration and teaching centre

A contribution to the costs of providing Over 80
accessible toilets and kitchen facilities
for their new amenities block.

To assist with recruiting and training  Over 80
new volunteers, reimbursing volunteer

‘expenses and retaining a key locally

based staff member.

To assist with the costs of runninga  Over 80
Te Reo family funday and purchasing

more maori resources

?To assist with administrative costs Over 80
‘associated with the day to day running

and for monthly advertising.

Assistance with funding for the annual Between 21 to 40

‘wages of our Ministry of Education
‘required session supervisor

Supports parents and young people
through a range of life skill education
programmes

'Providing ongoing support for their
programmes, training and services
offered to parents who have children
‘with special needs/health
[impairements and the local
‘community.

Is a charitable trust workign btwn
'sport and environment - provides
‘programes to help sports clubs
‘reduce their environmental impact.

‘A Church with a strong historical
‘Maori link in Otkai and provides
'spiritual space for all to come and
visit.

To assist with Attitude presenters Over 80
visiting schools on the Kapiti Coast.

Support to host a Renew workshop in | Over 80

Kapiti.

Implement programme into three Over 80
'sports clubs in Kapiti. '

‘Launch of Tuia te here tangata - ‘Over 80
ccreating a space where young and old |

‘can gather together to learn from

‘each other.

Amount Requested

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

1$1,800.00

$2.000.00
$2.000.00

'$2,000.00

$1,478

$2,000



26

27

28

29

30

131

132

Organisation

Sarah Delahunty

Second Chance Kapiti

StarJam Charitable Trust

Te Ara Korowai Wellbeing
Centre

Te Horo School

'The Shed Project Kapiti

;Whareroa Guardians
‘Community Trust

'Email Address

sarah.delahunty@gmail.com

secondchancekapiti@gmail.com

grants@starjam.org

info@tearakorowai.org.nz

'michelle.tate@th.school.nz

'denis@shedproject.co.nz

|Liffet@gmail.com

Service Provided

Creative expression through theatre
for young people.

They take community donations and
overflow/not suitable items from op
shops and give it to the Community
for free.

Supports young New Zealanders
aged 6-12 with disabilities to learn
music and life skills.

Mental Health and wellbeing through
a free programme of creative
workshops, seated yoga, creative

‘writing and peer support.

Rural School catering to children to
children from years 0 to year 8.

Vocational training, art and music
‘teaching and therapy, woodwork

teaching, employment training and

‘experience for youth with intellectual

disabilities and those with cognitive
challenges.

Assist DOC with reforestation work,
pest control work aand with the

‘establishment of walking & biking

tracks for the public

Reason for Request No of Clients

Amount Requested

To help with the costs of running a Between 41-60 people $480

drama project

First Aid Training for the directors and Between 61-80

clothing rack for display items.

To assist with the costs of a six weeks Between 21-40
core workshop for Kapiti participants.

‘WiII be used to photograph and Over 80
‘document the workshops. Initial 40
‘copies to be printed.

'To assist with the costs of purchasing 'Over 80
;Go bags for the School

3Purchase muscial instruments and art "Over 80
‘equipment.

‘Would like to plant more trees at their  Over 80
‘Community Orchard in the winter
'season.

$549

$1,732

$2,000

$1,994

$2,000

$500

$52,380.79




