## APPENDIX B

	Organisation	Email Address	Service Provided	Reason for Request	No of Clients	Amount Requested
1	Actively Coping with Cancer		Provides introductory and monthly ongoing programmes for people who have cancer or have been affected by cancer	To assist with running the programmes	Between 6 and 20 people	\$1,612.81
2	Age Concern Kapiti	admin@ageconcernkapiti.co.nz	To assist with the needs of older people in Kapiti.	To assist with the costs of a monthly newsletter and sending it out to members	Over 80	\$1,500.00
3	Birthright Kapiti	birthrightkapiti@outlook.com	One to one social work service including but not limitede to advocacy, budgeting, home visits, parenting advice.	For staff to attend training to facilitate parenting program through the parenting place.	Over 80	\$1,650.00
4	Birthright Otaki	birthright.dot@xtra.co.nz	Pratical emotional support to families led by one person.	To assist with the costs of a mobile phone and stationery.	Between 6-20	\$985.00
5	Cross Roads Christian Community Trust	xroads@xtra.co.nz	They provide residential addictions/compulsions programes and also a Counselling centre.	To assist with the administration and transport costs.	Over 80	\$2,000.00
6	Epilepsy Association of New Zealand	ross@epilepsy.org.nz	Support services for people and families living with Epilepsy.	To assist with the costs of the Field Service programme.	Between 61-80	\$1,200.00
7	Heartkids	beckywintonchildcare@gmail.com	Improve the lives of Kiwis living with childhood heart defects	To assist with funding of care packages and petrol vouchers for Kapiti Families.	Over 80	\$2,000.00
8	KapitiMana Multiples	funding@kapimanamultiples.org.nz	They help support families who experience the unique and intense life with multiples - twins, triplets.	To assist with the costs of household hampers and merino clothing for families with newborn multiples.	Between 41-60 people	\$1,800.00
9	Kapiti Boxing Club	rangi@funzone.co.nz	Social wellbeing increasing through public participation in organised sport and recreation.	Funding is required to promote and raise awareness within the local community, school and youth based environements.	Over 80	\$1,500.00
10	Kapiti Coast Workers Educational Assn	grenaby@xtra.co.nz	Continueing education for odler persons.	To assist with the costs of having an administrator and to help with printing brochures and booklets	Over 80	\$1,500.00
11	Kapiti Future Leaders	thenathanaelrais@gmail.com	Putting young people at the heart of creating solutions to the challenges they face in their backyard, building their capability & confidence.	To support the Kapiti Leaders programme and the Community Iniatives they have planned.	Between 21-40 people	\$1,100.00
12	Kapiti Playhouse	randclingard@xtra.co.nz	They run productions.	To purchase 2 new compact disc players.	Over 80	\$1,000.00
13	Kapiti Primary School	admin@kapiti.school.nz	Primary School	To help set up a Whanau Wellbeing unit at the School.	Over 80	\$2,000.00
14	Kapiti Softball Club	willypalmer65@gmail.com	Providing softball for all levels of development on the Kapiti Coast	To assist with upgrading their softball diamonds for upcoming National Tournaments.	Over 80	\$2,000.00

	Organisation	Email Address	Service Provided	Reason for Request	No of Clients	Amount Requested
15	Kidz Need Dadz	wellington@knd.org.nz	Supports fathers at all stages of their relationships with thei whanau, children and spouse.	To help with Community Activities, Dadzkare meetings and KidzKare and Social Worker	Over 80	\$2,000.00
16	Literacy Aotetaroa Charitable Trust (Paraparaumu Site)	schapman.cm@literacy.org.nz	Volunteer organisation that provides literacy and numeracy tuition to adults on the Kapiti Coast.	To assist with the costs of rent of their administration and teaching centre	Over 80	\$2,000.00
17	MenzShed Kapiti Incorporated	cliff@dalys.nz	Community resource that works to support me who are retired or do not work full time to come together for fellowship and mutual support.	A contribution to the costs of providing accessible toilets and kitchen facilities for their new amenities block.	Over 80	\$2,000.00
18	NZ Council of Victim Support Groups Inc - Kapiti	grant.clure@victimsupport.org.nz	Community based voluntary organisation that provides emotional and practicle support to people affected by crime, trauma and suicide.	To assist with recruiting and training new volunteers, reimbursing volunteer expenses and retaining a key locally based staff member.	Over 80	\$2,000.00
19	Otaki Toy Library	ToyLibraryOtaki@gmail.com	Supports the community to be able to access a variety of toys that extend and educate the tamariki.	To assist with the costs of running a Te Reo family funday and purchasing more maori resources	Over 80	\$2,000.00
20	Otaki Women's Health Group	michelle.project@xtra.co.nz	Provides cervical screening clinics, Counselling and health information and support and also manages the facility Otaki Community Health Centre	To assist with administrative costs associated with the day to day running and for monthly advertising.	Over 80	\$1,800.00
21	Paekakariki Playcentre	inteping@hotmail.com	Early Childhood Education	Assistance with funding for the annual wages of our Ministry of Education required session supervisor	Between 21 to 40	\$2,000.00
22	Parenting Place Charitable Trust	simone.graham@parentingplace.nz	Supports parents and young people through a range of life skill education programmes	To assist with Attitude presenters visiting schools on the Kapiti Coast.	Over 80	\$2,000.00
23	Parent to Parent	robins@parent2parent.org.nz	Providing ongoing support for their programmes, training and services offered to parents who have children with special needs/health impairements and the local community.	Support to host a Renew workshop in Kapiti.	Over 80	\$2,000.00
24	Project Litefoot	antonia@projectlitefoot.org	Is a charitable trust workign btwn sport and environment - provides programes to help sports clubs reduce their environmental impact.	Implement programme into three sports clubs in Kapiti.	Over 80	\$1,478
25	Rangiatea Pastorate Church	rangiateachurch@gmail.com	A Church with a strong historical Maori link in Otkai and provides spiritual space for all to come and visit.	Launch of Tuia te here tangata - creating a space where young and old can gather together to learn from each other.	Over 80	\$2,000

	Organisation	Email Address	Service Provided	Reason for Request	No of Clients	Amount Requested
26	Sarah Delahunty	sarah.delahunty@gmail.com	Creative expression through theatre for young people.	To help with the costs of running a drama project	Between 41-60 people	\$480
27	Second Chance Kapiti	secondchancekapiti@gmail.com	They take community donations and overflow/not suitable items from op shops and give it to the Community for free.	First Aid Training for the directors and clothing rack for display items.	Between 61-80	\$549
28	StarJam Charitable Trust	grants@starjam.org	Supports young New Zealanders aged 6-12 with disabilities to learn music and life skills.	To assist with the costs of a six weeks core workshop for Kapiti participants.	Between 21-40	\$1,732
29	Te Ara Korowai Wellbeing Centre	info@tearakorowai.org.nz	Mental Health and wellbeing through a free programme of creative workshops, seated yoga, creative writing and peer support.	Will be used to photograph and document the workshops. Initial 40 copies to be printed.	Over 80	\$2,000
30	Te Horo School	michelle.tate@th.school.nz	Rural School catering to children to children from years 0 to year 8.	To assist with the costs of purchasing Go bags for the School	Over 80	\$1,994
31	The Shed Project Kapiti	denis@shedproject.co.nz	Vocational training, art and music teaching and therapy, woodwork teaching, employment training and experience for youth with intellectual disabilities and those with cognitive challenges.	Purchase muscial instruments and art equipment.	Over 80	\$2,000
32	Whareroa Guardians Community Trust	<u>Liffet@gmail.com</u>	Assist DOC with reforestation work, pest control work aand with the establishment of walking & biking tracks for the public	Would like to plant more trees at their Community Orchard in the winter season.	Over 80	\$500
						\$52,380.79